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L.D. 1761 

DATE: 4/13/91.1 (Filing No. S-059) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

116TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "Mil to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
1306, L.D. 1761, Bill, "An Act to Make Supplemental' 
Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State 
Government and to Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary 
to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years 
Ending June 30, 1994 and June 30, 1995" 

Amend the amendment by inserting at the end before the 
emergency clause the following: 

'PARTDD 

Sec. DD-l. Appropriation. The following funds are 
appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of 
this Part. 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Land Quality Control 

Positions 
Perso~al Services 
All Other 

TOTAL 
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1994 .. 95 

(4.0) 
$164,359 

55,000 

$219,359 
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SENATE AMENDMENT 
L.D. 1761 

" fv1" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" 

Provides for the appropriation of funds for 
2 Environmental Specialist II positions and 
2 Environmental Specialist III positions and 
general operating expenses. 
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positions 
Personal Services 
A11 Other 

TOTAL 

Provides for the appropriation of funds for 
one Environmental Specialist II position and 
one Environmental Specialist III position 
and general operating expenses. 

Land Quality Control 

Positions 
Personal Services 

Provides for the deappropriation of funds to 
offset an appropriation in Part A, section 1. 

Water Quality Control 

positions 
Personal Services 
A11 Other 

TOTAL 

Provides for the deappropriation of funds to 
offset an appropriation in Part A, section 1. 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION 
TOTAL 

FISCAL NOTE 

to H.P. 1306, 

(2.0) 
78.,402 

2,239 

80,641 

(-1. 0) 
(35,619) 

(-5.0) 
(213,260) 

(51,121) 

(264,381) 

-0-' 

44 This amendment will have no net' effect on General Fund 
appropriations and revenue and a balanced budget is maintained 

46 for fiscal year 1993-94 and fiscal year 1994-95. 
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SENATE AMENDMENT 
L.D. 1761 

" M" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 

. STATEMENT OF FACT 

1306,' 

This amendment makes adjustments in appropriations within 
6 the Department of Environmental Protection. 
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" ;z;:?t," /2// I ;::' SPONSORED BY: .,/,;. vf!--~ ,/~, &'~~_J,",\ 
(Senator LAWRENCE) ~. 

14 COUNTY: York 
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