

L.D. 1761

DATE: 4/13/94

(Filing No. S - 659)

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. STATE OF MAINE

SENATE **116TH LEGISLATURE** SECOND REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "M" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1761, Bill, "An Act 1306, L.D. to Make 16 Supplemental' Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government and to Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary 18 to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1994 and June 30, 1995" 20

Amend the amendment by inserting at the end before the emergency clause the following:

PART DD

28 **DD-1.** Appropriation. Sec. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Part. 30

32

36

38

2

4

б

8

10

12

14

22

24

26

1994-95

34 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF**

Land Quality Control

	Positions	(4.0)
40	Personal Services	\$164,359
	All Other	55,000
42	· · ·	· ·
	TOTAL	\$219,359
44		

Page 1-LR3166(29)

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "M" to committee amendment "A" to H.P. 1306, L.D. 1761

2 4	Provides for the appropriation of funds for 2 Environmental Specialist II positions and 2 Environmental Specialist III positions and general operating expenses.	-
6	Water Quality Control	
8	Positions	(2.0)
10	Personal Services All Other	78,402 2,239
12	TOTAL	80,641
14	Provides for the appropriation of funds for one Environmental Specialist II position and	
16	one Environmental Specialist III position and general operating expenses.	
18	Land Quality Control	
20		(] 0)
22	Positions Personal Services	(-1.0) (35,619)
24	Provides for the deappropriation of funds to offset an appropriation in Part A, section 1.	·
26	Water Quality Control	
28		
30	Positions Personal Services	(-5.0) (213,260)
50	All Other	(51,121)
32	TOTAL	(264,381)
34		(201,001)
36	Provides for the deappropriation of funds to offset an appropriation in Part A, section 1.	
38	DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	
40	TOTAL	-0-'
42	FISCAL NOTE	
44	This amendment will have no net effect on G appropriations and revenue and a balanced budget is	
46	for fiscal year 1993-94 and fiscal year 1994-95.	, marmearmed

Page 2-LR3166(29)

SENATE AMENDMENT "M" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1306, L.D. 1761

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment makes adjustments in appropriations within the Department of Environmental Protection.

MAL. h. SPONSORED BY: (Senator LAWRÉNCE)

COUNTY: York

16

2

4

б

8

10

12

14

Page 3-LR3166(29)

SENATE AMENDMENT